STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

CANDLEWOOD SOLAR, LLC PETITION : PETITION NO. 1312
FOR A DECLARATORY RULING THAT NO

CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL

COMPATIBILITY AND PUBLIC NEED

IS REQUIRED FOR A 20 MEGAWATT AC

SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC ELECTRIC :

GENERATING FACILITY IN NEW MILFORD SEPTEMBER 19, 2017
CONNECTICUT :

TOWN OF NEW MILFORD’S WITNESS LIST

In accordance with the requirements of the Connecticut Siting Council's Pre-
hearing Procedure, the following is a list of witnesses submitted by the Town of New
Milford:

William Taylor, Chairman

New Milford Zoning Commission
Town of New Milford

10 Main Street

New Milford, CT 06776

Laura Regan, Land Use Supervisor/
Zoning Enforcement Officer

Town of New Milford

10 Main Street

New Milford, CT 06776

James Ferlow, Inland Wetlands Enforcement Officer
New Milford Inland Wetlands &

Watercourses Commission

Town of New Milford

10 Main Street

New Milford, CT 06776



Adam Halasi-Kun, Chairman

New Milford Conservation Commission
Town of New Milford

10 Main Street

New Milford, CT 06776

Steve Kleppin, Chairman

New Milford Farmland & Forest Preservation Committee
Town of New Milford

10 Main Street

New Milford, CT 06776

TOWN OF NEW MILFORD

" jzg;k
Jofin D. Tower

Cramer & Anderson LLP

51 Main Street

New Milford, CT 06776
(860) 355-2631
itower@crameranderson.com

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was electronically mailed to the
following service list on September 19, 2017:

Melanie A. Bachman, Esq., Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council

Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06501
melanie.bachman@ct.gov

Paul R. Michaud, Esq.
Murtha Cullina, LLP

185 Asylum Street
Hartford, CT 06103
pmichaud@murthalaw.com




James J. Walker

Vice President

Ameresco, Inc.

111 Speen Street, Suite 410
Framingham, MA 01701
jawalker@ameresco.com

Joel S. Lindsay, Director
Ameresco, Inc.

111 Speen Street, Suite 410
Framingham, MA 01701
mailto:jlindsay@ameresco.com

Kirsten S. P. Rigney

Bureau of Energy Technology Policy

Department of Energy and Environmental Protection
10 Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

Kirsten.Rigney@ct.gov

Jason Bowsza

Connecticut Department of Agriculture
450 Columbus Blivd

Hartford, CT 06103
Jason.Bowsza@ct.gov

Keith R. Ainsworth, Esq.

Law Offices of Keith R. Ainsworth, Esq., LLC
51 Elm Street, Suite 201

New Haven, CT 06510-2049
keithrainsworth@live.com

Dated: September 19, 2017 %"—

New Milford, CT JoHlh D. Tower v




